Connecticut (the “Bonds”) which are to be issued under its Water System Revenue Bond 

Resolution, General Bond Resolution adopted by the Authority and approved by the 

Representative Policy Board on July 31, 1980 as amended (the “General Bond Resolution”).  

1. The Bonds shall not exceed Thirty-five Million Dollars ($35,000,000) in aggregate principal 

amount. 

2. The Bonds may be issued as obligations in one or more series pursuant to the General Bond 

Resolution and a supplemental resolution to be adopted by the Authority for each series of 

Bonds, each of which shall specify the amount of the Bonds, the purposes for which the Bonds